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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

11

BH111-1A
BH111-1D FOR ONE "D" CELL

BH121-1A
BH121-1B
BH121-1D

FOR TWO "D" CELLS
BH121-1AS
BH121-1DS
BH121-1P

FOR TWO "D" CELLS

BH132A
BH132D FOR THREE "D" CELLS

BH143-1A
BH143-1D FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

BH125A
BH125D FOR TWO "D" CELLS

BH141A
BH141D FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

BH143-2A
BH143-2D FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

BH131A
BH131B
BH131D

FOR THREE "D" CELLS

BH142-1A
BH142-1B
BH142-1D

FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

BH144-1A
BH144-1B
BH144-1D

FOR FOUR "D" CELLS
BH143-3A
BH143-3D FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

NEW

D1
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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

2 COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

BH162A
BH162B
BH162D

FOR SIX "D" CELLS
BH161A
BH161B
BH161D

FOR SIX "D" CELLS
BH145A
BH145D FOR FOUR "D" CELLS

BH163A
BH163B
BH163D

FOR SIX "D" CELLS

BH182-1A
BH182-1B
BH182-1D

FOR EIGHT "D" CELLS

BH181-1A
BH181-1D FOR EIGHT "D" CELLS

BH181-2A
BH181-2D FOR EIGHT "D" CELLS

D1
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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

3

BH211-1A
BH211-1D FOR ONE "C" CELL

BH211-2A
BH211-2D FOR ONE "C" CELL

BH225A
BH225D FOR TWO "C" CELLS

BH241A
BH241D FOR FOUR "C" CELLS

FOR FOUR "C" CELLS
BH243A
BH243B
BH243D

BH221A
BH221B
BH211D

FOR TWO "C" CELLS

BH261A
BH261B
BH261D

FOR SIX "C" CELLS

BH231A
BH231D
BH231P

FOR THREE"C" CELLS

BH242-1A
BH242-1B
BH242-1D

FOR FOUR "C" CELLS

BH221-1A
BH221-1B
BH221-1D

FOR TWO "C" CELLS

BH232A
BH232B
BH232D

FOR THREE "C" CELLS

BH242-2A
BH242-2B
BH242-2D

FOR FOUR "C" CELLS

C2
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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

4 COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

FOR EIGHT "C" CELLS
BH281A
BH281B
BH281D

BH282-1A
BH282-1B
BH282-1D

FOR EIGHT C" CELLS
BH262A
BH262B
BH263D

FOR SIX "C" CELLS

C2



http:// www.comf.com.tw     http://www.comf-hk.com

E-mail:comf@seed.net.tw     E-mail: sales@comf-hk.com

UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder
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BH311-1A
BH311-1D
BH311-1P

FOR ONE "AA" CELL FOR ONE "AA" CELL
BH311-2A
BH311-2D
BH311-2P

BH321-1AS
BH321-1DSFOR TWO "AA" CELLS

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS
BH321-4A
BH321-4D
BH321-4P

BH324A
BH324D FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

BH311-3A
BH311-3D
BH311-3P

FOR ONE "AA" CELL

BH321-2A, AS
BH321-2D
BH321-2P

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS
BH321-5A
BH321-5B
BH321-5D
BH321-5P

BH321-1A
BH321-1B
BH321-1D
BH321-1P

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

BH321-3A
BH321-3D
BH321-3P

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

BH322-1A
BH322-1B
BH322-1D

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS
BH325A
BH325AS FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

AA3
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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

6 COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

FOR THREE "AA" CELLS
BH331-2A
BH331-2B
BH331-2D
BH331-2P

FOR THREE "AA" CELLS
BH333A
BH333D
BH333P

BH341-1A
BH341-1B
BH341-1D
BH341-1P

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

BH331-3A
BH331-3B
BH331-3D
BH331-3P

FOR THREE "AA" CELLS
BH325-1A
BH325-1AS

BH341-2A
BH341-2B
BH341-2D
BH341-2P

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

BH332A
FOR THREE "AA" CELLS

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
BH341-3A
BH341-3B
BH341-3D
BH341-3P

BH341-4A
BH341-4B
BH341-4D
BH341-4P

58 16

63

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
NEW

  
BH341-6A
BH341-6B
BH341-6D
BH341-6P

58 16

63

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
NEW

BH342-1A
BH342-1B
BH342-1D

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
BH343-1A
BH343-1B
BH343-1D

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

AA3

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS
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BH344A
BH344B
BH344D
BH344P

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
BH343-3A
BH343-3B
BH343-3D

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

FOR FIVE "AA" CELLS
BH351A
BH351B
BH351D

FOR SIX "AA" CELLS
BH363-1A
BH363-1B
BH363-1D

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS
BH381A
BH381B
BH381D

BH361A
BH361B
BH361D

FOR SIX "AA" CELLS

BH364A
BH364D FOR SIX "AA" CELLS

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS
BH381-2A
BH381-2B
BH381-2D

BH362A
BH362B
BH362D
BH362P

FOR SIX "AA" CELLS

BH365A
BH365B
BH365D

FOR SIX "AA" CELLS

BH381-3A
BH381-3B
BH381-3D

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
BH343-2A
BH343-2B
BH343-2D

NEW

AA3
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UM-     or '    ' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

8 COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS
BH382A
BH382B
BH382D

BH383A
BH383B
BH383D

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS
BH3101A
BH3101D FOR TEN "AA" CELLS

FOR TEN "AA" CELLS
BH3103-1A
BH3103-1B
BH3103-1D

UM-  3  or 'AA' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

8 TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
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Battery Holder
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BH411-2A
BH411-2D
BH411-2P

FOR ONE "AAA" CELL FOR ONE "AAA" CELL
BH411-3A
BH411-3D
BH411-3P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS
BH421-1A
BH421-1B
BH421-1D
BH421-1P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS
BH422A
BH422B
BH422D

FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS
BH431-1A
BH431-1B
BH431-1D
BH431-1P

BH411-4A
BH411-4D
BH411-4P

FOR ONE "AAA" CELL

BH421-3A
BH421-3B
BH421-3D
BH421-3P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS
BH422-1A
BH422-1B
BH422-1D

BH421A
BH421B
BH421D
BH421P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS

BH421-4A
BH421-4B
BH421-4D
BH421-4P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS

BH425A
BH425D
BH425P

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS
BH432

FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS
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UM-  4 or 'AAA' SIZE or EQUIV
Battery Holder

10

FOR FOUR "AAA" CELLS
BH441-2A
BH441-2B
BH441-2D
BH441-2P

FOR EIGHT "AAA" CELLS
BH482A
BH482B
BH482D

BH483A
BH483B
BH483D

FOR EIGHT "AAA" CELLS

BH443A
BH443B
BH443D

FOR FOUR "AAA" CELLS
BH441A
BH441B
BH441D
BH441P

FOR FOUR "AAA" CELLS

BH463A
BH463B
BH463D

FOR SIX "AAA" CELLS

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
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Battery Holder
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BH511-2A
BH511-2D
BH511-2P

FOR ONE "N" CELL FOR ONE "N" CELL
BH511-3A
BH511-3D
BH511-3P

FOR TWO "N" CELLS
BH522-3A
BH522-3D

BH511-4A
BH511-4D
BH511-4P

FOR ONE "N" CELL

BH522-4A
BH522-4D FOR TWO "N" CELLS

BH521A
BH521D
BH521P

FOR TWO "N" CELLS

BH543A
BH543D FOR FOUR "N" CELLS

NEW
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OTHER BATTERY HOLDER

12

FOR "9V" CELLBH9V-1A
BH9V-1D
BH9V-1P
BH9V-1T

FOR  "1/2AA" CELLBH1/2AA-2A
BH1/2AA-2P

FOR  "1/2AA" CELLBHC-1/2AA-P

BH1/2AA-3S FOR "1/2AA" CELL

BH9V-2 FOR "9V" CELLBH9VA
BH9VD
BH9VP

FOR "9V" CELL

BH9V-3A
BH9V-3D
BH9V-3P

FOR "9V" CELL

FOR ONE
"18650" CELLBHC-18650-1A

BHC-18650-1P

BHC-CR123AFOR "CR123A" CELL BHC-CR123A-1P
FOR "CR123A" CELL

FOR TWO 
"18650" CELLS BHC-18650-2A

BHC-18650-2P
NEW

NEWNEW

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
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BHC-321A
FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

BHC-321-1A
FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

58 16

63

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS
BHC-341-1A

58 17

48

BHC-331A
FOR THREE "AA" CELLS

BHC-341A

58 16

63

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

BHC-311A
FOR ONE "AA" CELL

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Patent of Battery Holder Contact: 
	 TW PAT NO. M 485568
	 CH PAT NO. ZL 201420309549.4
	 GE PAT NO. Nr.  202014007329.5 

Patent Applications: US, UK, SG, ID......

BATTERY HOLDER CONTACT
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FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS
BHC-431A

FOR TWO "N" CELLS
BHC-521A

BHC-411A
FOR ONE "AAA" CELL

FOR FOUR "AAA" CELLS
BHC-441A

BHC-421A
FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS

BHC-511A
FOR ONE "N" CELL

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Automatic Machines for Battery Holder Contact

BATTERY HOLDER CONTACT

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
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SAFETY BATTERY HOLDER

SBH-131A
SBH-131B
SBH-131D

FOR THREE "D" CELLS

SBH-221A
SBH-221AS

FOR TWO "C" CELLS SBH-231A
SBH-231B
SBH-231D

FOR THREE "C" CELLS

SBH-321-1A
SBH-321-1AS

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS SBH-321-2A FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

SBH-141A
SBH-141B
SBH-141D

FOR FOUR "D" CELLS
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SAFETY BATTERY HOLDER

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

SBH-321-3A
SBH-321-3AS

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS

SBH-331-2A
SBH-331-2AS

FOR THREE "AA" CELLSSBH-331A
SBH-331AS

FOR THREE "AA" CELLS

SBH-341-1A
SBH-341-1AS

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS SBH-341-2A
SBH-341-2AS

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

SBH-321-4A
SBH-321-4AS
SBH-321-4D
SBH-321-4DS

FOR TWO "AA" CELLS
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SAFETY BATTERY HOLDER

SBH-341-3A
SBH-341-3AS
SBH-341-3S/USB

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

SBH-341-5A/
WATER PROOF

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS SBH-341-6A/
WATER PROOF

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

SBH-361A
SBH-361D

FOR SIX "AA" CELLS

SBH-341-4A
SBH-341-4AS

FOR FOUR "AA" CELLS

SBH-381A
SBH-381AS

FOR EIGHT "AA" CELLS

NEW
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SAFETY BATTERY HOLDER

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

SBH-3201S/MV FOR TWENTY "AA" CELLS

SBH-421-2A FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS

SBH-431-1A
SBH-431-1AS

FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS SBH-431-2A
SBH-431-2AS
SBH-431-2S/2LED

FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS

SBH-431A
SBH-431B
SBH-431D
SBH-431P

FOR THREE "AAA" CELLS

SBH-421-1A
SBH-421-1AS

FOR TWO "AAA" CELLS
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SAFETY BATTERY HOLDER

SBH-441A
SBH-441AS

FOR FOUR "AAA" CELLS SBH-9VA
SBH-9VAS
SBH-9VP

FOR ONE "9V" CELL

SBH-9V-1 FOR ONE "9V" CELL

Patent of Waterproof Battery Holder:
TW PAT NO. M 523262
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COIN CELL HOLDER

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

CH23-1220

CH25-2325

CH29-2032

CH004-2032

CH74-2032

CH005-2032

CH25-2032

CH28-2032

CH002-2425

CH025-1616

FOR CR1220

FOR CR2325

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2425

FOR CR1616

CH23-1225 FOR CR1225

CH26-2032 FOR CR2032
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COIN CELL HOLDER

26

23

5.5

3

20.5
0.5

7.1

0.6*0.7

4

CH026-1632

CH032-2477

CH224-2032

CH258-2032

CH030-2430

CH075-2032

CH261-2032

CH031-2477

CH076-2032

CH251-2032

CH273-2450

FOR CR1632

FOR CR2477

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2430

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2477

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2032

FOR CR2450

NEW

CH243-2032 FOR CR2032



TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.22

CH274-2450 CH291-1220FOR CR2450 FOR CR1220 CH7410-2032 FOR CR2032

COIN CELL HOLDER

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
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BATTERY SNAP

BS-M-A
BS-M-B
BS-M-D

BS-M-3A
BS-M-3B
BS-M-3D

BS-M-6A
BS-M-6B
BS-M-6D

BS-M-1A
BS-M-1B
BS-M-1D

BS-M-4A
BS-M-4B
BS-M-4D

BS-M-7A
BS-M-7B
BS-M-7D

BS-M-10A
BS-M-10B
BS-M-10D

BS-M-2A
BS-M-2B
BS-M-2D

BS-M-5A
BS-M-5B
BS-M-5D

BS-M-8A
BS-M-8B
BS-M-8D

BS-M-11A
BS-M-11B
BS-M-11D

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR TWO 9V CELLS

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELL

FOR 9V CELLBS-M-9A
BS-M-9B
BS-M-9D

FOR TWO 9V CELLS
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TYPE: I, E, T, P
PATENT OF BATTERY SNAP:
CRIMPING:  CH    PAT NO. ZL 93 2 11734.1
                     TW   PAT NO.  88476
                     U.S.  PAT NO.  5.312.269
                     UK    PAT NO.  2277838
                     VN    PAT NO.  HI-0144
                     ZA     PAT NO.  94/2542

CT-CRIMPING:  CH    PAT NO. ZL 01 2 24559.3
                          GE    PAT NO. Nr. 201 10 120.3
                          TW   PAT NO. 198102
                          U.S.  PAT NO.  6,478,633B1
                                                              

BS-IC

BS-EC

BS-TC

BS-PC

BS-IR

BS-ER

BS-TR

BS-IR-1

BS-ER-1

SBS-IR-1

SBS-ER

I

E

T

P

TYPE
CRIMPING

RIGIDPVC. 
VINYL SAFETY

FOR 9V CELL

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

BATTERY SNAP
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CYLINDRICAL TERMINAL RIVET (CT-CRIMPING)

I

E

T

P

TYPE
CT-CRIMPING

RIGIDPVC. 
VINYL SAFETY

BS-ICCT

FOR 9V CELL

BS-ECCT

BS-TCCT

BS-PCCT

BS-IRCT

BS-ERCT

BS-TRCT

BS-IRCT-1

BS-ERCT-1

SBS-IRCT-1

SBS-ERCT

ADVANTAGES:
LeadFree
Prevent the foreign liquid spread into riveted spot.
Increase the torque strength

http:// www.comf.com.tw     http://www.comf-hk.com

E-mail:comf@seed.net.tw     E-mail: sales@comf-hk.com

BATTERY SNAP
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BATTERY CLIPS

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

SNAP ON

BC-0302

BC-0402

SNAP ON-1

BC-0303

BC-0403

BC-0301

BC-0401

BC-1201

BC-1202 BC-1602

FOR "AA" CLIP

FOR "AAA" CLIP

FOR CR 1216
CR 1220
CR 1225

FOR CR 1612
CR 1616
CR 1620

FOR CR/BR/CL/MK 
Φ=12MM H=1.5-2.5MM

FOR "AA" CLIP

FOR "AAA"CLIP

FOR "AA" CLIP

FOR "AAA" CLIP

NEW

NEW NEW

BC-1601 FOR CR1616
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BATTERY CLIPS

BC-2402

BC-4801BC-2403

BC-6801 BC-6802

BC-2401

BC-2404

BC-2002

FOR CR2430

FOR ML Φ=4.8MM 
H=1.4MM

FOR ML616 FOR ML621

BC-2003 FOR CR2032

BC-2004 FOR TWO  CR2032

FOR CR2450

FOR CR2430

FOR CR2450

FOR CR2032

NEW

NEW NEW

BC-2001 FOR CR2032
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BATTERY CLIPS

TEL: +886-2-3234-7735    FAX:+886-2-3234-7739    http://www.comf.com.tw 
COMFORTABLE ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.

BH980-4 HOLDERBH980-3 HOLDER

BH980-2 HOLDER

彈片平整度檢測 / 校正儀
Flatness analyzer for battery clips

2.5D 影像測量儀
2.5D Vision Measuring Machine

BH980-1 HOLDERBH980 HOLDER
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BATTERY CONTACTS
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Anode
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22 0.5

34

4.6

19

25
8

0.3
19

25

17.5

0.8

0.3

0.8

17.5
0.3

19

52

0.8

22

16.5

0.5

34

4.6

44.7

16.5

16.5

0.3

8

8.5
15.6

2.2 0.3

1.7 18.0 9.6

0.3
0.58.5

8

8.5
15.6

2.2

9.6

1.5

0.5

1.3

0.3
12.6

10 10

12.6 0.3

10.8

0.5
9

13

10.8

0.3

0.5

10.8

28.7 0.3

11.5

0.5

0.3

10.8

28.7

11.5
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224-3

228-1 301 302

303

304 304-1

228

Anode

Anode Anode

Anode Anode

Anode

Cathode

Cathode-Anode

CathodeCathode-Anode

Anode-Cathode

Anode-Cathode Anode-Cathode

Anode-AnodeCathode-Anode

Cathode-Anode

Cathode-Anode

Anode-Cathode

Anode-Cathode

6

10.9
8.5

18.7

5 0.3
1.5

5 13.2

23.5

4.2

2.3

0.3

22.6

19.8

5.8

10

4.4

0.9

0.3

9.4

23.4
13

17

3.2

3.2

2

0.3

0.6

0.3

8

28.7

11.5 11.5

12
21

3

0.3

1.5
11.5

0.5

0.3

12
21

3

12 27

12

21

12

0.3

0.5

2712

0.5

0.3

21

12

3 3
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304-2

305 306 307

307

308 308-1

304-3
Anode

Anode

Anode

Anode

Cathode Cathode

Anode

Double Anode-Cathode Double Cathode-Anode

Cathode-Cathode

Cathode-CathodeAnode-Anode

Anode-Cathode Anode-Cathode

34.5 27

9 3.5

0.32.25

13.6

23.6

19.8

22.8

3.5

3.5

0.3

3.56.3

15.315.8

11.3

3.5

0.3

6

0.3

3.5

18
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309

311 313

314 315-1

317

310
Anode

Anode

Anode Anode

Anode

Cathode

Long-Cathode

Cathode

Cathode Anode-Cathode

CathodeAnode

Cathode-Anode

Cathode-Anode

Anode-Cathode
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318

402 402-1

402-2 402-3 403

319
Anode

Anode Anode

Anode

Anode

Anode-Cathode

Cathode

Anode-Cathode Anode

Anode

Anode-Cathode

Anode-Cathode Cathode

Cathode-Anode Cathode

401
Anode Cathode Long-Cathode Cathode-AnodeAnode-Cathode

12.7

1.5

0.510.8
0.6

24.6

10.5

0.5

12.7 10.8

6.8

0.8

0.3

10.8

6.8 0.3

15.3

12.7

10.8

10.5

0.5

0.6
0.7

8.5

1.55

0.310

8.5

11

0.5
0.310 0.5

11

21.6
0.3

0.5

11

21.60.3

8.5

10

12.5

11

0.3

0.5

6

9.5

5

3.5

3.8

0.3

6.5

14.5

16 2.6

4

17

0.3

3.5

16

14.5

17

0.3

3

2

6

10.2
7.5

3.9

0.3

6

1.5

1217
9

3

0.3

14.5

16
10.8

0.3

6

12

3.3

0.3

0.3

18

7.5

5

10
0.3

0.3

18

0.5

2.5
3

7.54.5 10.5

18.5

11.8

0.5

7.5
1.5 0.3
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404

406 407

407

408 409

405
Anode

Anode-Cathode

Anode

Anode

Cathode-Anode

Anode-Cathode

Cathode

Anode AnodeCathode Cathode

Outside CathodeOutside Anode

Cathode

Cathode-Cathode

Cathode-Anode

Cathode

0.2

7.3

8.47

7 18.5

10.3 1.6

0.3

1.4

4

11.5

10.3

18.5
11.5

4

1.4
0.3

8.5

9.5

0.3

8.5 21.8

11.8

8.3

8.1

0.2

7
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CR123A

18650 BH-3.6V

BHC-2/3 9V
Anode/Cathode

Anode/Cathode

Big Contact Small Contact Long Contact P2 Contact Pin14 Contact Pin24 Contact

Male ContactFemale Contact 
(6 Prong)

Female Contact 
(4 Prong)

Switch Metal Switch
(big) 

Metal Switch
(small) 

AnodeAnode

Pin Anode/Cathode PinAnode/CathodeAnode/Cathode

Cathode

Rivet
5x2.4x4

Contact Hook (0.8) Hook 
(0.8x40)

Hook
(0.8x19)

Hook
(0.8x17)

Hook
(0.8x33)

Hook
(0.8x31)

5x2.4x5 5x2.5x3.8 4x2.4x4 7x4x4.5 7x4x5 7x4x7 8x2.4x4

9

10.6

3.4

9.2

2

5.8
18.2

2.9
0.3

9.2

18.212.8

3.5

0.3

8.7

18.2
11.3

0.3

2.9 8 8

13
1.2

0.3
7.3

2.8

4 5

2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

4

8

7

777

4.5

2.5

43.8

45 5 5

5

4 4 4

16
9.5

7

4.1 4.3 2.5 2.6

4.8 4.826

2.84.24
2.5

40

36 15.8 12 28
20

4 5

2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

4

8

7

777

4.5

2.5

43.8

45 5 5

5

4 4 4

16
9.5

7

4.1 4.3 2.5 2.6

4.8 4.826

2.84.24
2.5

40

36 15.8 12 28
20

13.5

6.5

4

4

8.4 3.6

8 2.5

2.5 3.8

7.5
7.2

5.7 5.2

3.8 19.7

12.5

32 28

5.2 
26.5

4

15

5.9

2.5
18 2.5

4.5 5.3

5 5.5 5.5

16 14 24

0.8 0.8

4.5

14

3.2 1.7

10

3

2.5 2.5
2.5 4.5

4.5

13.5

6.5

4

4

8.4 3.6

8 2.5

2.5 3.8

7.5
7.2

5.7 5.2

3.8 19.7

12.5

32 28

5.2 
26.5

4

15

5.9

2.5
18 2.5

4.5 5.3

5 5.5 5.5

16 14 24

0.8 0.8

4.5

14

3.2 1.7

10

3

2.5 2.5
2.5 4.5

4.5
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Wire Harness
Assembly Manufacturing
With years of experience as a leading wire harness manufacturer, 
COMF owns and operates manufacturing facilities in China to 
manufacture our customer's products.  We commit to understanding 
our customers' expectations, and meeting those expectations by 
performing the correct tasks, defect free, on time, every time.

Full Automatic Terminal Crimping machine Full Automatic Terminal Crimping machine
(Double Head)

Full Automatic Crimping Machine        Automatic Soldering Machine        

Terminal Cross Section AnalyzerElectric Test      

nechineFull Automatic Terminal Crimping machine Full Automatic Terminal Crimping machine
(Double Head)

Full Automatic Crimping Machine        Automatic Soldering Machine        

Terminal Cross Section AnalyzerElectric Test      

nechine



http:// www.comf.com.tw     http://www.comf-hk.com

E-mail:comf@seed.net.tw     E-mail: sales@comf-hk.com 37

WIRE HARNESS

WIRE ASSEMBLIES 
               HARNESSES

design, source, test and supply on time. comf's quality system 
and automated production facilities are your advantage.

•	 Cable Assembly, Flexible Flat Cable (FFC), 
LVDS Cable offered

•	 Complete OEM service available
•	 Small order acceptable
•	 Good quality products with competitive price
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•	 Good quality products with competitive price
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Lead wire
             Terminal
                          Connector 
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CUSTOM DESIGNS

Battery Holder and Battery Snap

MANY ADDITIONAL STYLES ARE AVAILABLE.

CUSTOM DESIGNS AND VARIATIONS OF STANDARD PARTS 

CAN BE PRODUCED TO MEET YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

PLEASE CONTACT WITH US.
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